To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

AN-4151 — Half-Bridge LLC Resonant Converter Design
Using FSFR-Series Fairchild Power Switch (FPS™)
Ordering Information
Part
Number Package
Operating
Junction
Temperature
RDS(ON_MAX)
Maximum Output Power
without Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V) (1,2)
Maximum Output
Power with Heatsink
(VIN=350~400V)(1,2)
FSFR2100U
9-SIP
-40 to +130°C
0.51Ω 180W 400W
FSFR2000 0.67Ω 160W 350W
FSFR1900 0.85Ω 140W 300W
FSFR1800 0.95Ω 120W 260W
FSFR1700 1.25Ω 100W 200W
FSFR1600 1.55Ω 80W 160W
FSFR1800L
9-SIP(L-Forming)
0.95Ω 120W 260W
FSFR1700L 1.25Ω 100W 200W
FSFR1600L 1.55Ω 80W 160W
Notes:
1. The junction temperature can limit the maximum output power.
2. Maximum practical continuous power in an open-frame design at 50°C ambient.
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com